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NOTE: Refer to your plan drawing for 
location of footings and layout and 
direction of SlideWinder sections.
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DETAIL

NOTE: If SlideWinder is 
off a 96" deck, 182" steel 
posts are required with a 
44" bury.

SAFETY NOTE
Choose a protective surfacing material that 
has a Critical Height Value of at least the 
height of the Highest Accessible Part/Fall 
Height of the adjacent equipment. (Ref. 
ASTM F1487.)
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124863 SlideWinder2® DetailsPlayBooster®

Typical 
Section

Typical 
Section

Typical Section 
(Underside)

Typical Section 
(Underside)

Typical Mid-Support

NOTE:Refer to your plan drawing 
for location of mid-supports and 
their footing depth (DB).

DETAIL
TYPICAL SLIDE SECTION 

DETAIL
TYPICAL MID-SUPPORT

(48"- 96" SLIDES ONLY)
BOTTOM VIEW

(3) 3/8" x 1 3/8" BHCS 
w/Pin w/ 3/8" Flat 
Washers

NOTE: Fasten top of slide 
section with pockets to 
bottom of slide section 
without pockets.

NOTE:
DO NOT sandwich support 
between sections.  Mount 
on outside.

NOTE: Elbow sections 
will be marked (LH) for 
left hand and (RH) for 
right hand.

(2) 3/8" x 1 11/16" 
BHCS w/Pin w/ 3/8" 
Flat Washers
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(3) 3/8" x 1 3/8" BHCS 
w/Pin w/ 3/8" Flat 
Washers
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DETAIL
SURFACE MOUNT / MID-SUPPORTS
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NOTE: Exit Heights may 
vary if the protective sur-
facing is not level. Do not 
put pressure/tension on the 
entrance section when ad-
justing the exit height.
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124863 SlideWinder2® Details

NOTE: Attach bolts in the center of the 
footer slots to allow for expansion and 
contraction. Snug bolts down only, do 
not overtighten!

NOTE: Thickness of unitary 
protective surfacing depends 
upon the slide deck height 
on slides above 48". The exit 
height shall be 7" minimum.

NOTE: Sufficient protective 
surfacing must cover hard-
ware to satisfy fall height 
requirements.

Crushed 
Rock

Crushed Rock

Crushed 
Rock

SAFETY NOTE
Choose a protective surfacing material that 
has a Critical Height Value of at least the 
height of the Highest Accessible Part/Fall 
Height of the adjacent equipment. (Ref. 
ASTM F1487.)



PlayBooster® 124863 SlideWinder2®, 32"-96"

Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Parts List
Part# Description                                                    Qty.
124867 Right Elbow Section, Specify Color ...................................*
124868 Left Elbow Section, Specify Color ......................................*
125655 Straight Section (15 1/4" Long), Specify Color ....................*
124864 Straight Section (30 1/2" Long), Specify Color ....................*
100583 40 7/16" Rail, Specify Color ..................................................1
105327 5" Half Clamp, Specify Color .............................................2
113729	 Offset	Hanger	Clamp,	Specify	Color...................................2
100610 1/4" x 5/8" Drive Rivet, AL/SST ............................................2
125562	 Support	Base	(SM),	Specify	Color ......................................*
128434	 66"	Mid-Support	(DB),	Specify	Color ................................*
128077	 82"	Mid-Support	(DB),	Specify	Color ................................*
128078	 106"	Mid-Support	(DB),	Specify	Color ..............................*
128079 20 3/4"	Mid-Support	(SM),	Specify	Color............................*
128080	 29"	Mid-Support	(SM),	Specify	Color ................................*
128081 37 1/8"	Mid-Support	(SM),	Specify	Color............................*
128082 45 1/4"	Mid-Support	(SM),	Specify	Color............................*
128261 Exit Footer (DB), Specify Color .........................................1
128262	 Exit	Footer	(SM),	Specify	Color .........................................1
124876 Entrance Section, Specify Color..........................................1
124877 Exit Section, Specify Color .................................................1
132443 Spacer Tube, Specify Color .................................................2
121371 Entrance/Deck Mounting Hardware Package   ..............1
 100196 3/8" x 7/8" BHCS w/Pin, SST ................................................4
 100362 3/8"	Flat	Washer,	SST ...........................................................4
154942 SlideWinder Section Hardware Package   ......................*
 100362 3/8"	Flat	Washer,	SST ...........................................................*
 113027 3/8" x 1 3/8" BHCS w/Pin, SST .............................................*
 123224 3/8" x 1 11/16" BHCS w/Pin, SST ...........................................*
124342 Rail Hardware Package   ..................................................1
 100198 3/8" x 1 1/8" BHCS w/Pin, SST .............................................4
 100203 5/8" x 2 1/4" BHCS w/Pin, SST .............................................2
 100351 3/8" Tee Nut, SST..................................................................4
125670 Mid-Support Hardware Package (SM)   .........................*
 100266 1/2" x 2 3/4"	Expansion	Anchor .............................................*
 100322 1/2"	Standard	Hex	Nut,	SST .................................................*
 100353 3/8" Flange Nut w/Pin, SST ..................................................*
 100363 1/2"	Flat	Washer,	SST ...........................................................*
 115813 3/8" x 1 1/2"	Threaded	Rod,	SST ...........................................*
128373 Exit Support Hardware Package (DB)   ..........................1
 100292 3/8" x 1 1/4"	BHCS	w/Pin	Limited	Thread	Bolt,	SST ...........2
 100362 3/8"	Flat	Washer,	SST ...........................................................4
	 111442	 Rubber	Bushing ...................................................................2
128343 Exit Support Hardware Package (SM)   ..........................1
 100266 1/2" x 2 3/4"	Expansion	Anchor .............................................2
 100292 3/8" x 1 1/4"	BHCS	w/Pin	Limited	Thread	Bolt,	SST ...........2
 100322 1/2"	Standard	Hex	Nut,	SST .................................................2
 100362 3/8"	Flat	Washer,	SST ...........................................................4
 100363 1/2"	Flat	Washer,	SST ...........................................................2
	 111442	 Rubber	Bushing ...................................................................2
DB = Direct Bury
SM = Surface Mount
* = Quantity Varies Per Deck Height

Specifications
 Slide Sections:	 Rotationally	molded	from	U.V.	stabilized	linear	low	

density	polyethylene,	color	specified.
 Rail: 1 1/8"	O.D.	6005-T5	aluminum	extrusion	with	5/16" 

walls.	Finish:	ProShield®,	color	specified.
 Mid-Support:	 Weldment	comprised	of	1.900"	O.D.	RS-20	(.090"	-	

.100")	galvanized	steel	tubing	and	3/16" x 1 1/4"	zinc	
plated	steel	strap.	Finish:	ProShield,	color	specified.

 Support Base (SM):	 Weldment	comprised	of	1.660"	O.D.	RS-20	(.085"	
-	 .095")	galvanized	steel	 tubing	and	 1/4" x 3" x 8" 
mounting	plate.	Finish:	ProShield,	color	specified.

 Spacer Tube: Fabricated	from	1.3125	O.D.	x	16	Ga.	(.065)	steel	
tubing.	Finish:	ProShield,	color	specified.

 Exit Footer:	 Weldment	comprised	of	2.375"	O.D.	RS-20	(.095"	
-	.105")	galvanized	steel	tubing	and	1/4" x 3" x 7 1/2" 
mounting	plate.	Finish:	ProShield,	color	specified.

 Offset Hanger
 Clamp Assy.:	 Cast	aluminum.	Finish:	ProShield,	color	specified.

 Fasteners:	 Primary	fasteners	shall	be	socketed	and	pinned	tam-
perproof	in	design,	stainless	steel	(SST)	per	ASTM	F	
879	unless	otherwise	indicated	(see	specific	product	
installation/specifications).

 Installation Time:	 32"	-	48"	Approx.	3	man	hours
	 	 56"	-	72"	Approx.	4	man	hours
	 	 96"	Approx.	5.5	man	hours
 Concrete Req.:	 30"	Depth	-	Approx.	1.3	cu.	ft.
	 	 34"	Depth	-	Approx.	1.5	cu.	ft.
	 	 38"	Depth	-	Approx.	1.8	cu.	ft.
 Weight: 32"	-	134	lbs.
	 	 40"	-	146	lbs.
	 	 48"	-	172	lbs.
	 	 56"	-	184	lbs.
	 	 64"	-	197	lbs.
	 	 72"	-	247	lbs.
	 	 96"	-	280	lbs.
 Fall Height:	 Deck	Height

Installation Instructions
1)	 Refer	to	your	plan	drawing	for	location	of	footings	and	direction	of	

SlideWinder	sections.
2) (Direct Bury)	Dig	footing	holes	spaced	as	shown,	depending	upon	

slide.	Refer	to	the	Direct	Bury	Exit	Section	and	Direct	Bury	Mid-Sup-
port	Details.

3) Place 40 7/16"	rail	in	entrance	section,	place	spacer	tubes	over	each	end	
of the 40 7/16"	rail,	attach	offset	hanger	clamps	using	5/8" x 2 1/4" BHCS 
w/Pin.

4)	 Fasten	SlideWinder	sections	together	loosely	starting	in	the	middle	
and	working	your	way	to	the	outside	of	each	section,	using	3/8" x 1 3/8" 
BHCS w/Pin with 3/8"	flat	washers	on	the	3	inside	holes	and	3/8" x 
1 11/16" BHCS w/pin with 3/8"	flat	washers	on	the	2	outside	holes.	When	
all	bolts	are	started,	pull	the	tops	flush	with	each	other	and	tighten.	
The	left	elbow	section	reads	(LH)	and	the	right	elbow	section	reads	
(RH).	Attach	entrance	and	exit	section	last.	Refer	to	the	Typical	Slide	
Section Detail. 

5) (Direct Bury)	 If	 required	 attach	mid-supports,	 refer	 to	 your	 plan	
drawing	for	locations.	Attach	mid-supports	to	slide	using	3/8" x 1 3/8" 
BHCS	w/Pin.	Refer	to	the	Typical	Mid-Support	Detail.

 (Surface Mount)	If	required	attach	mid-supports,	refer	to	your	plan	
drawing	for	locations.	Assemble	mid-supports	by	placing	support	base	
inside	mid-support	and	attach	using	3/8" x 1 1/2"	threaded	rod	and	3/8" 
flange	nuts	w/pin.	Refer	 to	 the	Surface	Mount/Mid-Support	Detail.	
Attach	mid-supports	to	slide	using	3/8" x 1 3/8" BHCS w/Pin. Refer to 
the	Typical	Mid-Support	Detail.

6)	 Attach	exit	footer	to	base	of	slide	using	3/8" x 1 1/4"	BHCS	w/Pin	limited	
thread	bolts,	3/8"	flat	washers,	rubber	bushings	and	3/8"	flat	washers.	
NOTE: Attach bolts in the center of the slots to allow for expansion 
and contraction. Snug bolts down only, do not overtighten. See Direct 
Bury/Exit Section Detail.

7)	 With	SlideWinder	fully	assembled,	attach	entrance	section	to	the	face	
of	the	deck	using	3/8" x 7/8"	BHCS	w/Pin	and	3/8"	flat	washers.

8)	 Attach	offset	hanger	clamps	to	posts	using	5"	half	clamps,	3/8" x 1 1/8" 
BHCS	w/Pin	 and	 3/8"	 tee	 nuts.	Refer	 to	 the	Typical	Offset	Hanger	
Clamp Spec Sheet.

9) (Direct Bury)	With	 supports	plumb	pour	 concrete	 footings.	Allow	
concrete	footings	to	cure	for	a	minimum	of	72	hours	before	users	are	
allowed	to	play	on	the	structure.

 (Surface Mount)	Mark	anchor	bolt	locations	on	concrete	slab	through	
holes	in	anchor	plates.	Drill	1/2"	x	3"	deep	holes	on	marks	into	concrete	
using	a	hammer	drill	and	1/2"	masonry	bit.	Tap	1/2" x 2 3/4"	expansion	
anchors	into	drilled	holes	and	fasten	using	1/2"	standard	hex	nuts	with	
1/2"	flat	washers.

10)	 Install	protective	surfacing	before	users	are	allowed	 to	play	on	 the	
structure.

Eco	#0101244	Document	24023600	replaces	17787300.	Slide	exit	height	defined.
4/24/2023	-	Update	to	weight	and	install	for	96"Deck	additional	footer.


